Figure 59 sets out the Statutory Historical Statement of Financial Position and the pro forma adjustments that have
been made to present the Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial Position of PEXA as at 31 December 2020.
These adjustments take into account the effect of:

 • the Offer proceeds and related transaction costs;

 • changes to PEXA’s borrowings structure upon Completion of the Offer including settlement of the shareholder loans
using the proceeds from the Offer, proceeds from the external debt and conversion of the remaining balances to
equity; and

 • close out of the MEP around the time of the Offer,

as if they had occurred as at 31 December 2020.

118 PEXA Prospectus 4 Financial Information

Figure 59:  Statutory Historical Statement of Financial Position and Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial
Position as at 31 December 2020

$ millions
Statutory
Historical

Impact of
the Offer

External
Debt

Shareholder
Loan

Repayment

MEP
Close

Out

Pro
Forma

Historical

31 December 2020 Note

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1 104.1 164.6 332.4 (593.0) – 8.1

Trade and other receivables 0.5 – – – – 0.5

Prepayments and other assets 2 8.3 3.5 – – – 11.8

Other financial assets 3.6 – – – – 3.6

Total current assets 116.5 168.1 332.4 (593.0) – 24.0

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 0.7 – – – – 0.7

Intangible assets 1,536.8 – – – – 1,536.8

Right of use assets 9.2 – – – – 9.2

Total non-current assets 1,546.6 – – – – 1,546.6

Total assets 1,663.1 168.1 332.4 (593.0) – 1,570.6

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 3 17.2 (1.0) – – – 16.2

Provisions 4.0 – – – – 4.0

Lease liabilities 1.4 – – – – 1.4

Total current liabilities 22.6 (1.0) – – – 21.6

Non-current liabilities

Shareholder loans 4 964.9 – – (929.9) (35.0) –

Borrowings 5 – – 332.4 – – 332.4

Provisions 0.5 – – – – 0.5

Lease liabilities 9.2 – – – – 9.2

Deferred tax liabilities 6 20.2 (14.1) – – – 6.2

Total non-current liabilities  994.9 (14.1) 332.4 (929.9) (35.0) 348.3

Total liabilities  1,017.5 (15.1) 332.4 (929.9) (35.0) 369.9

Net assets  645.6 183.2 – 336.9 35.0 1,200.7

Equity

Contributed equity 7 669.1 210.0 – 336.9 41.3 1,257.4

Reserves 0.3 – – – (0.3) –

Accumulated losses 8 (23.8) (26.9) – – (6.0) (56.7)

Total equity  645.6 183.2 – 336.9 35.0 1,200.7

PEXA Prospectus 119

Notes:
1. Cash and cash equivalents are expected to reduce by $96.0 million driven by the repayment of shareholder loans ($593.0 million) and the

payment of Offer costs ($51.4 million), partially offset by net proceeds from external debt ($332.4 million) and primary Offer proceeds
($216.0 million).

2. Prepayments are expected to increase by $3.5 million in relation to an insurance premium included in the Offer costs that will be expensed
over the term of the insurance coverage (Public Offering of Securities Insurance – 7 years).

3. Trade and other payables are expected to reduce by $1.0 million for the recoverable GST input tax credits on Offer costs.